0F/23/2008 16:14 IFAK + hlice Hall g 001/004

STATE PROCUREMENT OFFICE
NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO SOLE SOURCE CONTRACT

1. TO;  Head of Purchasing Agency

,FROM: Alice Hall, Director of Contract Management
Department/Divigion/Agency

1. Name of Contractor: FIRMCO Medical, Inc.

+. Sole Source Reference Number: S505-04 5. Contract Nurnber:

s. Description of goods, setvices, or construction:
rental of a venilator.

7. Approval to amend is submitted in order to:
Revise the scope of services for the contract as follows:
N/A

Increase contract price by 10 % or more: | Original Contract Price: $11,000.00 | Amended Contract Price: $11,000.00

9. Reason: This / These amendment(s) are necessary because:
Withdrawing sole source request since this could have been accomplished thru a small purchase procedure.

5, Direct questions to:  Alice Hall Phone: 733-4168

Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements.

10 Pursuant to § 103D-306, HRS, and § 3-122-82, HAR, I certify that the information provided above is, to
the best of my knowledge, true and correct

Qe ald /a3 /o¢

Department Head Date
1. Date Notice Posted:

12, Submit written objections to this notice of amendment to Sole Source Contract within seven calendar days or as otherwise
allowed from the above posted date to: Head of Purchasing Agency
3675 Kilanea Ave.
Honoluh, Hawaii 96816

Head of Purchasing Agency’s Comments:

13. I:I APPROVED D DISAPPROVED

Head of Purchasing Agency  Date

14, 5.5.MNo.

SPO-01B (Rev. 09/30/2005)



0F/23/2008 16:14 IFAK + hlice Hall ] 002/ 004

o

e 54 0—-5;%)&/
(orthd racdn

':L"l'i’ “-n..H,

Submlt i Truplicate- _
STATE OF HAWAII

REQUEST FOR SOLE SOURCE
TO: Chief Procurement Officer

FROM: __ BHSC — Hilo Medbéal Cemter
(Crepmrtemt/Divislon/Agency)

Pursuant to-8 LOIL-305, HRS, and Subghapter 9, Chapth' 3-122, HAR. the Department requests sole source

spproval to purchase the follgwing: =
Description of gouds, services, or construction:

As used remtal of LIV1QOD Ventilator.

Neme of Vendor: FIFMCO Medical, Inc. | Cost:
Address: PO Box 57588 |

: $11,000.00
Salt Lace City, UT 84157-0588 } NIE: $11,000.0

Term of Contract; From: January 2005 To: Dac 2005 | Phior-Sale Source Raforencs Wo.:
Until budgeted equipment is purchased and put into B‘\Tl’.‘.'}

The goods, services, orconstruction hag fhe following umique features, characteristics, or capabilities:

FIRMCO ig the only vendor who is willling to work with Hilo Medical Center,
allowing facility to have a ventilator om~oite for as needed nae. There is uo
charges for the machine unless it is put Into service on a patfent,

All other vendors contacted charge a monthly fee regardless if machine is used
or nok.

50 Farmel (Rev. 771802) I 8.3, Mo




Da/23/2008 16 i
/ 14 IFAR _ + hlice Hall i oo3/o0d
_T s pareLee LUUT 328N no. &5 P ¥

L}

Ta ¥ 1

Subendt In Doplicem REGUEST FOR §OLE SOURCE (Conl)

How the wmque feetires, charanteristics, or capabilities are casentinl for the agancy i scoomplish/its work:
BT dows mot have enbugh ventilators to service the pakients who require this
cype of equipment in fhelr Creatment, This LTV1Q00 ventilator is alsa of the |
esme wake and model ef pther ventilators in house, allewing for keeping with
standardization. Having like models in hoyuse allows us to keep supply costd
down, and also doms uot task The Blomed eteff in rraining to repair different

dala. R LT
Al :I:‘id} S — —Jli.-—l A
e
1 .
L
.....

our needs because:

Many DME rental cowpanlés were inguired upon, however none of them were
willing to allow HMC t¢ have the ventiletor on site 24/7 without a wonthly
charge, whether cthe ventilator was nsed oz not,

Direct questions to;___Dazzral Mosher, RT Phone: _ 974-6764

I certify that the information provided above Iy to the best of my knowledge, irue; correct avd that the
ervices, or construction ghevyailable through un!j’;‘bn‘iifsdﬁ@}' ”
| Gl G

“Fitles (i othor than Department Fiead)

Chief Procurement Offfcci’s comimiehts:

T e T atidd,
et Fhee ALY

snay Y

to applicabls administrative and stawtory requirements; 0 ..

e b

may be processed Girough & pershess arder: Yes &) No O, I no, Hgentat must be
and fands pertificd. : \

AFPROVED O DISAPPROVED

SO Porm-1 (Rav. 7/1/02) 2* 8.8 N _:



0F/23/2008 16:14 IFAK + hlice Hall ] 004 /004

MO0, B ZUUD 3:bAE No.4B84 P, b

L

StkrpOwliale REQUEST POR SOLE SOURCE (Cant.]

How:tha unique features, characieristics, or cupatilitics are essential for the agency tv accomplish its wark:
RT doea met have emough ventilstors to sérvice the patlents whe rogquire chis
type of equipment im their treatment. This LIV1000 venrilater is alev of the
gEme make and model of otier ventilators in house, allowing fox kegping with
standsrdizacion, Havimg: 1ike modals in house allows us to keep supply coets
down, and also does not task the Biomed staff in trafolag to repsir different
oodels.

The following other possible sourves for the goods, services, or construchicn weye ivestignted bt do not meet
o needs hecanse: .

Many DME remtel comparies were inquired upom, however none of tlem were
willing to allow EMC to heve the ventilator on sive 24/7 without =z nonthly
chargs, whether the yentilator was wsed or not.

Diract questions to:___Darrel Moghee, RT Phane: _ 974=6764

I certify that the informalion provided above i to the best of my knpwledge, true, correct and that the
roods, or construcrion gre-oyailable throagh only one source.
27 /. b
Dt

Title ([ other thirn Dieparterent Faad)

Chisf Proourement Oflicer's commenta;

. Pleags ansure adhmncﬂn applicable adminfsirative and stattory requirmments.

' Espenditure ziy be processad through a purchage order Yes [ No 0. ¥no, 2 coniract mustbe
execitad aid fands certified -

L]

APPROVED 0 DISAPFROVEDR

810 Fomi -1 Rav. W1AZ) f BA Me:




